% YER4E /Upper feed mechanism

40

21



00000 /Up

per feed mechanism

Nel DO D0 % % % e oo DESCRIPTION
| O 4
PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY
1 [60081 * * * 1 |[00000mo BUSHING, F
2 160082 * * * 1 (00000 Mmo BUSHING, B
3 160106 * * * 2 (00000 COLLAR, UD ADJUST-SHAFT
4 118028 * * * 2 |[O00000d SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
5 160078 * * * 1 (OO000go SPONGE
6 [60080C * * * 1 |00o@) SHAFT COMPLETE
7 160080 * * * 1 (000 SHAFT
8 (31092 * * * 1 (00000 PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
9 |B104450 * * * 1 100000 RUBBER CAP, 8
10 60057 * * * 1 (0000 CONNECTING PIN
11 |60528 * * * 1 (0000 OIL WICK, 235
12 160068 * * * 1 (OO000000omg TUBE GUIDE
13 |60064 * * * 1 (OO00D0Oooog SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
14 160066 * * * 1 |O LEATHER
15 118349 * * * 1 (OO SCREW M3X0.5 L=6
16 60483 * * * 1 (OO0O0O0oooo WASHER, SQUARE 10X12X1
17 160065 * * * 1 (DO000OO0 CONNECTION
18 60059 * * * 1 (0000 STOPPER CLAW
19 160060 * * * 1 (OO0O000 PRESSER CONNECTION PLATE
20 |60056 * * * 1 (OOO00 PRESSER BAR CONNECTION
21 160059 * * * 1 (0000 STOPPER CLAW
22 |60064 * * * 1 (00000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
23 160056 * * * 1 (OO0O000 PRESSER BAR CONNECTION
24 60059 * * * 2 |0Oogg STOPPER CLAW
25 160064 * * * 1 (OO0O0Ogd SCREW M3X0.5 L=5
26 |60057 * * * 3 |[D0gooog CONNECTING PIN
27 160058 * * * 3 (000000000 OIL WICK, 50
28 [60094 * * * 1 (O000000Oogono OIL TUBE, 75
29 |BS51277 * * * 2 000000 FELT
30 (BS51803 * * * 1 (ODO00O0O0gg FELT
31 |60079 * * * 1 |[D00000mo RUBBER CAP
32 |60086 * * * 1 (OO00OO0O0no OIL WICK, 80
33 160096 * * * 1 (OO0O0O0oogdg OIL WICK, 20
34 (60063 * * * 1 (O0O0O0000 SHAFT, SLIDE BLOCK
36 60062 * * * 1 (00000 SLIDE BLOCK
37 |8145-03 * * * 2 [0000000ono RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL 4
38 60061 * * * 1 (0000 STEADY PLATE
39 37136 * * * 2 00000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=10

0 sO00dOtype S

40 |61021 Sl I 1 |0000 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
U EOOO Dtype E
40 |60050 Sl B 1 |0000 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

22




